



CRM-M-26414-2025

2

Police Station City Sirsa, District Sirsa states that the petitioner has joined the investigation and is not required for custodial interrogation.

5. In view of the statement made by learned State counsel, the petition is allowed and the interim order dated 15.05.2025 is **made absolute**. The petitioner shall continue to join investigation, as and when called by the Investigating Officer and shall also abide by the conditions as provided under Section 482(2) of the BNSS.

6. Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

31.07.2025
parul verma

(H.S.GREWAL)
JUDGE

Whether speaking/reasoned:	Yes/No
Whether reportable:	Yes/No